
A

Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 17 23 120 - 1

2 Andrzej SOLECKI K-2 Bieruń Stary 15 21 495 - 2

3 Krzysztof SZWARC OKR PZW w Katowicach 14 17 455 - 3

4 Rajmund KANCLERZ K-61 Wesoła 19 16 855 - 4

5 Mariusz BANAŚ K-81 Zdrój Jastrzębie 18 16 180 - 5

6 Faustyn BŁASZCZYK K-35 Mikołów 1 15 120 - 6

7 Dariusz GACEK Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 10 15 065 - 7

8 Ryszard BRĄCLIK K-80 Milmet Timken Premil 4 14 930 - 8

9 Tomasz BURZAWA K-6 Czeladź 15 13 495 - 9

10 Grzegorz KAMELA K-4 Brzeziny Śląskie 3 13 015 - 10

11 Antoni BOCHENEK OKR PZW w Katowicach 8 12 505 - 11

12 Zbigniew ŻUREK K-63 Wojkowice 12 11 295 - 12

13 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 5 10 655 - 13

14 Józef RATUSZNY K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry 7 10 320 - 14

15 Marek SĄCZEWSKI K-36 Sosnowiec Milowice 2 9 680 - 15

16 Piotr BEDNARSKI K-51 Ruda Śląska 6 9 380 - 16

17 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 9 8 575 - 17

18 Ryszard BARGIEŁA K-1 Będzin 16 8 320 - 18

19 Ryszard PYPEĆ K-38 Mysłowice Brzezinka 11 6 765 - 19

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

01.04.2023, 13:51

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół
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rz. Pszczynka w m. Brzeźce, 01 kwietnia 2023r.
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1 Tomasz MACHOCZEK K-105 Silesia Rybnik 3 25 180 - 1

2 Zbigniew OŚLIZŁO K-48 Radlin 7 25 145 - 2

3 Łukasz CUBER K-50 Rydułtowy 11 23 325 - 3

4 Jan GÓRA K-77 Zofiówka 12 18 100 - 4

5 Roman ŁYSIAK K-41 Relaks Piekary Śląskie 5 16 530 - 5

6 Eugeniusz BURDELAK K-112 Pniówek 6 16 345 - 6

7 Andrzej DRUST K-3 Bytom 9 15 350 - 7

8 Wiesław ŁACH K-102 Żory 16 14 915 - 8

9 Andrzej STOKFISZ K-23 Katowice Bogucice 17 12 455 - 9

10 Konrad BEDNARZ K-27 Klimontów 1 11 880 - 10

11 Grzegorz JASZCZUK K-47 Radzionków 8 11 500 - 11

12 Jan BICZKOWSKI K-48 Radlin 4 10 965 - 12

13 Tomasz MOSZCZYŃSKI K-49 Rybnik 14 10 075 - 13

14 Ryszard WOŹNIAK K-78 Jas Mos 15 9 955 - 14

15 Gabriel KRUPIŃSKI K-25 Katowice Szopienice 13 9 220 - 15

16 Józef SIUTA K-76 Fiat Auto Poland 2 8 620 - 16

17 Mariusz RUDKOWSKI K-87 Sazan w Woli 10 7 695 - 17

18 Krzysztof ŁUKASZEK K-82 Łaziska GÓRNE 18 7 530 - 18

NK Daniel GRZYWA K-57 Szczakowa Miasto 19 DSK -

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

01.04.2023, 13:51

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół

i OKR PZW w Katowicach

rz. Pszczynka w m. Brzeźce, 01 kwietnia 2023r.
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1 Sławomir FAJKIS K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice 16 15 985 - 1

2 Henryk LEWKOWICZ K-18 Jastrzębie Miasto 6 15 080 - 2

3 Zdzisław LANGE K-100 Siemianowice 2 14 260 - 3

4 Grzegorz MASŁOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 1 14 090 - 4

5 Piotr GRABIAŃSKI K-37 Mysłowice 4 13 380 - 5

6 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach 9 13 170 - 6

7 Tadeusz MIELCZAREK K-114 Suszec 18 12 660 - 7

8 Arkadiusz CHOLEWIŃSKI K-55 Sosnowiec Niwka 5 11 870 - 8

9 Jarosław KAWAŁKIEWICZ K-109 Krzyżanowice 17 11 790 - 9

10 Adam KALISZ K-92 KWK Halemba 15 11 710 - 10

11 Piotr DRZĘŹLA K-124 Borynia 10 11 165 - 11

12 Krzysztof CHROSTEK OKR PZW w Katowicach 7 10 040 - 12

13 Łukasz MUCHA K-19 Jaworzno 11 8 635 - 13

14 Janusz ZAJĄC K-46 Cobex-SGL w Raciborzu 12 7 705 - 14

15 Mariusz HURAS K-69 Huta Bankowa 8 7 060 - 15

16 Henryk KORUS K-24 Janów Wieczorek 14 5 075 - 16

17 Jan MOSKWA K-71 Międzyrzecze 13 3 915 - 17

18 Marek BIL K-33 Libiąż 3 2 055 - 18

NK Stanisław MACHULEC K-83 Boguszowice 19 DSK -

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

01.04.2023, 13:51

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny

XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół

i OKR PZW w Katowicach

rz. Pszczynka w m. Brzeźce, 01 kwietnia 2023r.

Sektor C
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1 Tomasz MACHOCZEK K-105 Silesia Rybnik B-3 25 180 0 1

2 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach A-17 23 120 0 1

3 Sławomir FAJKIS K-7 Czechowice Dziedzice C-16 15 985 0 1

4 Zbigniew OŚLIZŁO K-48 Radlin B-7 25 145 0 2

5 Andrzej SOLECKI K-2 Bieruń Stary A-15 21 495 0 2

6 Henryk LEWKOWICZ K-18 Jastrzębie Miasto C-6 15 080 0 2

7 Łukasz CUBER K-50 Rydułtowy B-11 23 325 0 3

8 Krzysztof SZWARC OKR PZW w Katowicach A-14 17 455 0 3

9 Zdzisław LANGE K-100 Siemianowice C-2 14 260 0 3

10 Jan GÓRA K-77 Zofiówka B-12 18 100 0 4

11 Rajmund KANCLERZ K-61 Wesoła A-19 16 855 0 4

12 Grzegorz MASŁOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach C-1 14 090 0 4

13 Roman ŁYSIAK K-41 Relaks Piekary Śląskie B-5 16 530 0 5

14 Mariusz BANAŚ K-81 Zdrój Jastrzębie A-18 16 180 0 5

15 Piotr GRABIAŃSKI K-37 Mysłowice C-4 13 380 0 5

16 Eugeniusz BURDELAK K-112 Pniówek B-6 16 345 0 6

17 Faustyn BŁASZCZYK K-35 Mikołów A-1 15 120 0 6

18 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach C-9 13 170 0 6

19 Andrzej DRUST K-3 Bytom B-9 15 350 0 7

20 Dariusz GACEK Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach A-10 15 065 0 7

21 Tadeusz MIELCZAREK K-114 Suszec C-18 12 660 0 7

22 Ryszard BRĄCLIK K-80 Milmet Timken Premil A-4 14 930 0 8

23 Wiesław ŁACH K-102 Żory B-16 14 915 0 8

24 Arkadiusz CHOLEWIŃSKI K-55 Sosnowiec Niwka C-5 11 870 0 8

25 Tomasz BURZAWA K-6 Czeladź A-15 13 495 0 9

26 Andrzej STOKFISZ K-23 Katowice Bogucice B-17 12 455 0 9

XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół

i OKR PZW w Katowicach

rz. Pszczynka w m. Brzeźce, 01 kwietnia 2023r.

OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE
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XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół

i OKR PZW w Katowicach

rz. Pszczynka w m. Brzeźce, 01 kwietnia 2023r.

OPEN
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27 Jarosław KAWAŁKIEWICZ K-109 Krzyżanowice C-17 11 790 0 9

28 Grzegorz KAMELA K-4 Brzeziny Śląskie A-3 13 015 0 10

29 Konrad BEDNARZ K-27 Klimontów B-1 11 880 0 10

30 Adam KALISZ K-92 KWK Halemba C-15 11 710 0 10

31 Antoni BOCHENEK OKR PZW w Katowicach A-8 12 505 0 11

32 Grzegorz JASZCZUK K-47 Radzionków B-8 11 500 0 11

33 Piotr DRZĘŹLA K-124 Borynia C-10 11 165 0 11

34 Zbigniew ŻUREK K-63 Wojkowice A-12 11 295 0 12

35 Jan BICZKOWSKI K-48 Radlin B-4 10 965 0 12

36 Krzysztof CHROSTEK OKR PZW w Katowicach C-7 10 040 0 12

37 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach A-5 10 655 0 13

38 Tomasz MOSZCZYŃSKI K-49 Rybnik B-14 10 075 0 13

39 Łukasz MUCHA K-19 Jaworzno C-11 8 635 0 13

40 Józef RATUSZNY K-72 Zamet Tarnowskie Góry A-7 10 320 0 14

41 Ryszard WOŹNIAK K-78 Jas Mos B-15 9 955 0 14

42 Janusz ZAJĄC K-46 Cobex-SGL w Raciborzu C-12 7 705 0 14

43 Marek SĄCZEWSKI K-36 Sosnowiec Milowice A-2 9 680 0 15

44 Gabriel KRUPIŃSKI K-25 Katowice Szopienice B-13 9 220 0 15

45 Mariusz HURAS K-69 Huta Bankowa C-8 7 060 0 15

46 Piotr BEDNARSKI K-51 Ruda Śląska A-6 9 380 0 16

47 Józef SIUTA K-76 Fiat Auto Poland B-2 8 620 0 16

48 Henryk KORUS K-24 Janów Wieczorek C-14 5 075 0 16

49 Wojciech JĘDRYSIK Zarząd Okręgu PZW w Katowicach A-9 8 575 0 17

50 Mariusz RUDKOWSKI K-87 Sazan w Woli B-10 7 695 0 17

51 Jan MOSKWA K-71 Międzyrzecze C-13 3 915 0 17

52 Ryszard BARGIEŁA K-1 Będzin A-16 8 320 0 18
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XXX Zawody Spławikowe Przewodniczących KR Kół

i OKR PZW w Katowicach
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53 Krzysztof ŁUKASZEK K-82 Łaziska GÓRNE B-18 7 530 0 18

54 Marek BIL K-33 Libiąż C-3 2 055 0 18

55 Ryszard PYPEĆ K-38 Mysłowice Brzezinka A-11 6 765 0 19

NK Daniel GRZYWA K-57 Szczakowa Miasto B-19 DSK 0

NK Stanisław MACHULEC K-83 Boguszowice C-19 DSK 0

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

01.04.2023, 13:51

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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